

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

144 North Binkley Street • Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7520

PHONE: (907) 714-2160 ● FAA. (907) 714-2000

Toll-free within the Borough: 1-800-478-4441 Ext. 2160 Borough Clerk's Office

Kenai Peninautris Office Kenai Peninsula Borough

JOHNI BLANKENSHIP, MMC **BOROUGH CLERK**

MARIJUANA LICENSE LOCAL REVIEW STANDARDS **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM**

Please review the statements below and acknowledge your understanding of the conditions and intent to comply by your signature below.

There shall be no parking in borough rights-of-way generated by the marijuana establishment.

If I have a retail marijuana license, I will not conduct any business on, or allow any consumer to access, the premises, between the hours of 2:00 a.m. and 8:00 a.m. each day.

I must stay current in obligations owed to the Kenai Peninsula Borough or my license may be subject to a protest by the KPB Assembly.

It is my responsibility to abide by all federal, state, and local laws applicable to my marijuana establishment.

I understand Kenai Peninsula Borough staff will enter my property for purposes of evaluating ongoing compliance with KPB 7.30 and any conditions placed on the license by the State of Alaska Marijuana Control Board.

I have received, read and understand the additional review standards and conditions set out in KPB 7.30.

Stoney Creek Growers, LLC

33485 Vinewood Ln.; T 1N R 1W SEC 13 Seward Meridian SW 0950018 QUESTA WOODS SUBD NO 4 LOT 24 BLK 2

Application for Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility (License Number: 10122)

Signature

Please return completed form along with site development plan to the KPB Clerk's Office within the next two (2) weeks. The KPB has 60 days to review your application after receipt from AMCO.